

No. 42520-3-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

WAYNE BURDETTE,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ii

I. ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT4

 A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT VIOLATE BURDETTE’S
 PUBLIC TRIAL RIGHT BY DISCUSSING LEGAL AND
 MINISTERIAL MATTERS IN CHAMBERS.....4

 B. BURDETTE WAIVED ANY ARGUMENT REGARDING
 HIS RIGHT TO BE PRESENT AND APPEAR BY
 FAILING TO PRESERVE THE ISSUE IN THE TRIAL
 COURT 11

 1. The Answer To A Jury Question Is Not A Critical
 Stage Of Proceedings..... 13

 2. Burdette And His Trial Counsel Had A Duty To
 Demand The Trial Court Have Burdette Present
 During The Determination Of Response To A Jury
 Question, The Doctrine Of Invited Error Precludes
 Burdette From Now Raising This Issue On
 Appeal 14

 C. BURDETTE HAS SERVED HIS ENTIRE SENTENCE,
 THEREFORE ANY ISSUES DEALING WITH THE
 TRIAL COURT’S LENGTH OF SENTENCE ARE
 MOOT15

 D. THE STATE WILL NOT RESPOND TO THE
 INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL
 CLAIM 17

IV. CONCLUSION.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>In re Eaton</i> , 110 Wn.2d 892, 757 P.3d 961 (1988)	15
<i>State v. Bone-Club</i> , 128 Wn.2d 254, 906 P.2d 325 (1995).....	5
<i>State v. Boyer</i> , 91 Wn.2d 342, 588 P.2d 1151 (1979)	14
<i>State v. Brightman</i> , 155 Wn.2d 506, 122 P.2d 150 (2005).....	5, 6
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 148 Wn. App. 22, 197 P.3d 1206 (2006).....	15, 16
<i>State v. Henderson</i> , 114 Wn.2d 867, 792 P.2d 514 (1990)	14
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)....	11, 12
<i>State v. Momah</i> , 167 Wn.2d 140, 217 P.3d 321 (2009).....	6, 7
<i>State v. O'Hara</i> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009)	11, 12
<i>State v. Paumier</i> , 155 Wn. App. 673, 230 P.2d 212 (2010), <i>review granted</i> , 169 Wn.2d 1017 (2010)	5
<i>In re Lord</i> , 123 Wn.2d 296, 868 P.2d 835 (1994).....	6
<i>In re Pirtle</i> , 136 Wn.2d 467, 965 P.2d 593 (1998).....	9
<i>State v. Ross</i> , 152 Wn.2d 220, 95 P.3d 1225 (2004).....	15
<i>State v. Sadler</i> , 147 Wn. App. 97, 193 P.3d 1108 (2008)	6, 7, 11
<i>State v. Sublett</i> , 156 Wn. App. 160, 231 P.3d 231 (2010), <i>review granted</i> 170 Wash.2d 1016 (2010)	6, 7, 10, 11, 13

Federal Cases

<i>United States v. Gagnon</i> , 470 U.S. 522, 105 S. Ct. 1482, 84 L. Ed. 2d 486 (1985)	13
---	----

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution, Article 1, section 22.....4, 5
U.S. Constitution Amendment 4.....4

Other Rules or Authorities

CrR 6.15(f).....10
CrR 6.15(f)(1).....10
ER 402.....16
RAP 2.5(a).....11, 12
